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PROGRAMA FINAL

Miércoles, 14 de Febrero

Salón Madrid

15.30 hours OPENING OF THE CONFERENCE

16.00 hours INAUGURAL LECTURE
Introduction:  José Luño (Madrid)

CKD as a systemic disease 
Carmine Zoccali. Ospedali Riuniti & CNR-IFC. Reggio

Calabria. Italy

16.30 hours REGENERATIVE MEDICINE IN THE 
KIDNEY     

Chair: Alberto Ortiz (Madrid)
Alberto Tejedor (Madrid)

CRISPR. The potential therapeutic importance of
genome editing   
Lluís Montoliu. Centro Nacional de Biotecnología (CNB). Centro
Superior de Investigaciones Científicas (CSIC). Madrid

Therapeutic use of renal progenitor cells for
chronic kidney disease
Benedetta Bussolati. Molecular Biotechnology Center.
University of Turin. Italy

Regenerative strategies for kidney engineering
Nuria Montserrat. Instituto de Bioingeniería de Cataluña

(IBEC). Barcelona 

17.45 hours Discussion

18.00 hours Coffee Break
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18.30 hours LECTURE 
Chair: María Dolores del Pino (Almería)

Preventing nephropathy in obesity and type 2
diabetes
Piero Ruggenenti. Istituto di Ricerche Farmacologiche Mario
Negri. Bergamo. Italy

19.00 hours CARDIORENAL SYNDROME  
Chair: José María Portolés (Madrid)

Vicente Barrio (Madrid)

Update on cardiorenal syndrome
Claudio Ronco. International Renal Research Institute
(IRRIV). San Bortolo Hospital. Vicenza. Italy

New mechanisms of cardiac fibrosis and failure in
chronic kidney disease
Javier Díez. Centro de Investigación Médica Aplicada (CIMA).
Universidad de Navarra. Pamplona

Arrhythmia in CKD-the silent killer
Eduardo Verde. Hospital General Universitario Gregorio
Marañón. Madrid

20.15 hours Discussion

Miércoles 14 de Febrero
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Jueves 15 de Febrero

Jueves, 15 de Febrero

Salón Madrid

08.30 hours CALCIUM, PHOSPHATE AND MBD IN 
CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE

Chair: José Vicente Torregrosa (Barcelona)
Mariano Rodríguez Portillo (Córdoba)

CKD-MBD targets: contribution of COSMOS
Jorge B. Cannata. Hospital Universitario Central de Asturias.
Oviedo 

Blood calcification propensity, cardiovascular events
and survival in CKD patients
Andreas Pasch. University Hospital Bern. University of Bern.
Switzerland

Etelcalcetide, a new intravenous calcimimetic in the
treatment of hyperparathyroidism in hemodialysis
patients 
Jordi Bover. Fundación Puigvert. Barcelona

09.45 hours Discussion

10.00 hours NEW THERAPIES IN 
HYPERCOLESTEROLEMIA IN CKD
PATIENTS

Chair: Jesús Egido (Madrid)
Daniel Barraca (Madrid)

Challenges and solutions. What can contribute
evolocumab to the CKD patient with
hypercholesterolemia?  
Aleix Cases. Hospital Clínic. Barcelona

Treatment of severe hyperlipidemia in chronic
kidney disease patients  
Marian Goicoechea. Hospital General Universitario Gregorio
Marañón. Madrid
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10.50 hours Discussion

11.00 hours Coffee Break

11.30 hours LECTURE
Chair: Manuel Rengel (Madrid)

Cardiovascular risk factors and markers of
atherosclerosis in stable kidney transplant
recipients                                                                    
Andrzej Więcek. Medical University of Silesia. Katowice.

Poland 

12.00 hours BLOOD PRESSURE. SALT SENSITIVITY 
AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK

Chair: Anna Oliveras (Barcelona)
Juan Francisco Navarro (Tenerife)

Salt sensitivity: insights from conserved
mechanisms of sodium homeostasis  
Matthew Bailey. University of Edinburgh Medical School.
Edinburgh. United Kingdom

Early Vascular Aging (EVA syndrome) in CKD/ESRD 
Gérard London. Georges Pompidou European Hospital. Paris.
France

Blood pressure reduction in CKD and diabetes:
lessons from ACCORD, SPRINT and EMPA-REG
OUTCOME  
Julián Segura. Hospital Universitario 12 de Octubre. Madrid

13.15 hours Discussion

Jueves 15 de Febrero
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13.30 hours LECTURE
Chair:             José Luño (Madrid)

Optimize anemia management in CKD patients
Bernard Canaud. Medical Board EMEALA. Fresenius Medical
Care. Bad Homburg. Germany

14.00 hours Lunch Break

15.30 hours ATYPICAL HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME

Chair: Manuel Macía (Tenerife)
Eduardo Gutiérrez Martínez (Madrid)

Atypical hemolytic uremic syndrome and C3
glomerulopathy: conclusions from a "Kidney
Disease: Improving Global Outcomes" (KDIGO)
Controversies Conference
Santiago Rodríguez de Córdoba. Centro de Investigaciones
Biológicas (CIB). Consejo Superior de Investigaciones
Científicas (CSIC). Madrid 

When to discontinue eculizumab maintenance
treatment for atypical hemolytic uremic syndrome?
Manuel Praga. Hospital Universitario 12 de Octubre. Madrid 

The aHUS registry: patient characteristics,
treatment effectiveness and safety data
Gema Ariceta. Hospital Universitario Vall d'Hebron.
Barcelona 

16.45 hours Discussion

Jueves 15 de Febrero
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17.00 hours LECTURE
Chair: Vicente Lahera (Madrid)

Recommendations for the use of tolvaptan in
autosomal dominant polycystic kidney disease:
ERA-EDTA Working Groups on inherited kidney
disorders and European Renal Best Practice                     
Ron T. Gansevoort. University Medical Center Groningen. The
Netherlands

17.30 hours Coffee Break

18.00 hours URIC ACID RENAL AND 
CARDIOVASCULAR RISK 

Chair: José Luño (Madrid)
Antonio Franco (Alicante)

Cardiovascular risk of patients with gout                          
Marian Goicoechea. Hospital General Universitario Gregorio
Marañón. Madrid

Update of urate lowering therapies in the treatment
of gout
Austin G. Stack. Health Research Institute. University of
Limerick. Ireland

18.50 hours Discussion

19.00 hours NOVEL THERAPEUTIC OPPORTUNITIES
TO DECREASE CARDIOVASCULAR
RISK IN CKD

Chair: Patricia de Sequera (Madrid) 
Gema Fernández Juárez (Madrid)

Hyperkalemia in heart failure                                          
Carolina Ortiz. Hospital San Pedro de Alcántara. Cáceres

Jueves 15 de Febrero
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Jueves 15 de Febrero

New therapeutic strategies in the treatment of
hyperkalemia. Opportunity to optimize the use of
RAAS inhibitors                                                             
Luis Miguel Ruilope. Instituto de Investigación. Hospital
Universitario 12 de Octubre. Madrid

Aldosterone, blood pressure and potassium levels in
CKD patients. New treatments of hyperkalemia                 
Enrique Morales. Hospital Universitario 12 de Octubre. Madrid

20.15 hours Discussion

Salón Madrid IV

15.30 hours LECTURE
Chair: Ana Pérez de José (Madrid)

Lifestyle changes and prevention of cardiovascular risk
José Abellán. Universidad Católica de Murcia (UCAM). Murcia

16.00 hours FABRY DISEASE CHALLENGES, 
OPPORTUNITIES AND PERSPECTIVES 

Chair: Nicolás Roberto Robles (Badajoz)
Francisco Ahijado (Toledo)

Screening, diagnosis and management of patients
with Fabry disease: Kidney Disease: Improving
Global Outcomes (KDIGO)                                           
Roser Torra. Fundación Puigvert. Barcelona

Long-term effectiveness of agalsidase beta enzyme
replacement in Fabry disease: a Fabry Registry
analysis
Alberto Ortiz. Hospital Universitario Fundación Jiménez Díaz.
Madrid

Long-term effectiveness, morbidity and overall
survival data of agalsidase alfa enzyme replacement
therapy in Fabry disease: a FOS analysis
José Vicente Torregrosa. Hospital Clínic. Barcelona

Preliminary results of the Prefine Study in Spain
María Dolores del Pino. Complejo Hospitalario Torrecárdenas.
Almería
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Jueves 15 de Febrero

17.20 hours Discussion

17.30 hours Coffee Break

18.00 hours NEW PERSPECTIVES IN RENAL 
TRANSPLANTATION

Chair: Francesc Moreso (Barcelona)
Domingo Hernández Marrero (Málaga)

How to desensitize HLA incompatible kidney
transplant recipients?                                           
Fernando Anaya. Hospital General Universitario Gregorio
Marañón. Madrid 

Strategies for an expanded use of kidneys from
elderly donors
Julio Pascual. Parc de Salut Mar. Barcelona 

Rapid steroid withdrawal after renal transplantation 
Christian Hugo. Carl Gustav Carus University Hospital.
Dresden. Germany

19.15 hours Discussion

19.30 hours SEVERE HYPERTENSION AND RENAL
DISEASE

Chair: Francisco Fernández Vega (Oviedo)
Francesco Carluccio (Lecce, Italy)

Management of resistant hypertension in chronic
kidney disease  
Úrsula Verdalles. Hospital General Universitario Gregorio
Marañón. Madrid

Pregnancy hypertension and renal outcomes  
Patrocinio Rodríguez Benítez. Hospital General Universitario
Gregorio Marañón. Madrid

20.20 hours Discussion
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Viernes 16 de Febrero

Viernes, 16 de Febrero

Salón Madrid

08.30 hours LECTURE
Chair:             Miguel Pérez Fontán (A Coruña)

Preventing peritoneal membrane fibrosis in
peritoneal dialysis patients
Rafael Selgas. Hospital Universitario La Paz. Madrid

09.00 hours CONTROVERSY: BEST DIALYSIS 
THERAPY FOR ESRD PATIENTS 

Chair:             María Antonia Álvarez de Lara (Córdoba)
Claudia Yuste (Madrid)

The best therapy to iniciate chronic dialysis is
peritoneal dialysis
Maria Auxiliadora Bajo. Hospital Universitario La Paz. Madrid 

The best therapy for chronic dialysis is
hemodialysis
Almudena Vega. Hospital General Universitario Gregorio
Marañón. Madrid

09.50 hours Discussion

10.00 hours LECTURE
Chair:             José Antonio Herrero (Madrid)

Are we on the way to accomplish third generation
hemodialysis?
Pedro Aljama. Hospital Universitario Reina Sofía. Córdoba
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Viernes 16 de Febrero

10.30 hours Coffee Break

11.00 hours CLINICAL OUTCOMES IN END STAGE 
RENAL DISEASE

Chair:             Rosa Ramos (Madrid)
Sandra Castellano (Madrid)

Relationships between iron dose, hospitalizations
and mortality in incident hemodialysis patients
Alejandro Martín Malo. Hospital Universitario Reina Sofía.
Córdoba

Greater Kt dose than recommended reduce
mortality in hemodialysis patients
Francisco Maduell. Hospital Clínic. Barcelona

Hypertension in dialysis patients. Definition.
Volume control and antihypertensive medication
Nicolás Macías. Hospital General Universitario Gregorio Marañón.
Madrid

12.15 hours Discussion

12.30 hours LECTURE
Chair:             Victoria Cachofeiro (Madrid)

Update on endothelin and mineralocorticoid
receptor antagonists
Johannes Mann. Friedrich Alexander University. Erlangen-
Nuremberg. KfH Kidney Centre. Munich-Schwabing.
Germany



Viernes 16 de Febrero

13.00 hours PREVENTION OF CARDIOVASCULAR 
RISK IN CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE. 
CLINICAL CASES: INTERACTIVE 
SESSION 

Chair:             José Luño (Madrid)
Rosa Melero (Madrid)

José Luis Górriz. Hospital Clínico Universitario de Valencia
Soraya Abad. Hospital General Universitario Gregorio Marañón.
Madrid
María Luisa Rodríguez Ferrero. Hospital General Universitario
Gregorio Marañón. Madrid

14.00 hours CLOSING OF THE CONFERENCE

13
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PONENTES Y MODERADORES

Soraya Abad (Madrid)
José Abellán (Murcia)
Francisco Ahijado (Toledo)
Pedro Aljama (Córdoba)
María Antonia Álvarez de Lara (Córdoba)
Fernando Anaya (Madrid) 
Gema Ariceta (Barcelona)
Matthew Bailey (United Kingdom)
María Auxiliadora Bajo (Madrid)
Daniel Barraca (Madrid)
Vicente Barrio (Madrid)
Jordi Bover (Barcelona)
Benedetta Bussolati (Italy)
Victoria Cachofeiro (Madrid)
Bernard Canaud (Germany)
Jorge B. Cannata (Oviedo)
Francesco Carluccio (Italy)
Sandra Castellano (Madrid)
Aleix Cases (Barcelona)
Patricia de Sequera (Madrid)
María Dolores del Pino (Almería)
Javier Díez (Pamplona)
Jesús Egido (Madrid)
Gema Fernández Juárez (Madrid)
Francisco Fernández Vega (Oviedo)
Antonio Franco (Alicante)
Ron T. Gansevoort (The Netherlands)
Marian Goicoechea (Madrid)
José Luis Górriz (Valencia)
Eduardo Gutiérrez Martínez (Madrid)
Domingo Hernández Marrero (Málaga)
José Antonio Herrero (Madrid)
Christian Hugo (Germany)
Vicente Lahera (Madrid)
Gérard London (France)
José Luño (Madrid)
Manuel Macía (Tenerife)
Nicolás Macías (Madrid)
Francisco Maduell (Barcelona)
Johannes Mann (Germany)
Alejandro Martín Malo (Córdoba) 
Rosa Melero (Madrid)
Lluís Montoliu (Madrid)
Nuria Montserrat (Barcelona)
Enrique Morales (Madrid)



15

Francesc Moreso (Barcelona)
Juan Francisco Navarro (Tenerife)
Anna Oliveras (Barcelona)
Alberto Ortiz (Madrid)
Carolina Ortiz (Cáceres)
Andreas Pasch (Switzerland)
Julio Pascual (Barcelona)
Ana Pérez de José (Madrid)
Miguel Pérez Fontán (A Coruña)
José María Portolés (Madrid)
Manuel Praga (Madrid)
Rosa Ramos (Madrid)
Manuel Rengel (Madrid)
Nicolás Roberto Robles (Badajoz)
Patrocinio Rodríguez Benítez (Madrid)
Santiago Rodríguez de Córdoba (Madrid)
María Luisa Rodríguez Ferrero (Madrid)
Mariano Rodríguez Portillo (Córdoba)
Claudio Ronco (Italy)
Piero Ruggenenti (Italy)
Luis Miguel Ruilope (Madrid)
Julián Segura (Madrid)
Rafael Selgas (Madrid)
Austin G. Stack (Ireland)
Alberto Tejedor (Madrid)
Roser Torra (Barcelona)
José Vicente Torregrosa (Barcelona)
Almudena Vega (Madrid)
Úrsula Verdalles (Madrid)
Eduardo Verde (Madrid)
Andrzej Więcek (Poland)
Claudia Yuste (Madrid)
Carmine Zoccali (Italy)
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INSCRIPCIÓN Y
ALOJAMIENTO



18

BOLETÍN DE INSCRIPCIÓN

Datos Personales:
Apellidos:

Nombre:

Institución:

Puesto:

Dirección:

Ciudad: C.P.:

Tel.: E-mail:

CATEGORÍA ANTES 30/11/2017 DESPUÉS 1/12/2017

1. Inscripción 525 € 575 €
2. Residentes (certificar) 425 € 475 €

La Inscripción incluye:
- Asistencia a todas las sesiones
- Cafés de Descanso
- Comida de Trabajo
- Carpeta y documentación

Inscripciones:
Categoría: Cuota:

Forma de pago:
Enviar cheque bancario a nombre de: Mundicongres, S.L. o
realizar transferencia bancaria a:
Mundicongres, S.L.
Bankinter ES55.0128.0089.0101.0392.8207

Cancelaciones:
Las cancelaciones realizadas antes del 15 de Noviembre de
2017, tendrán el 100% de devolución.
Antes del 31 de Diciembre de 2017, tendrán el 50% de
devolución.
Después del 1 de Enero de 2018, no se admitirán cancela-
ciones.
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ALOJAMIENTO

Datos Personales:
Apellidos:

Nombre:

Institución:

Puesto:

Dirección:

Ciudad: C.P.:

Tel.: E-mail:

HOTEL CATEGORÍA HAB. DOBLE HAB. DUI

NH Collection **** 208 € 192 €
Madrid Eurobuilding
Nota: Los precios incluyen desayuno y 10% de IVA.

Habitaciones, estancia e Importe:
Nº habs. Dobles: Nº habs. Dobles Uso Individual:

Fecha de Entrada: Fecha de Salida:

Nº de Noches: Total:

Forma de pago:
Enviar cheque bancario a nombre de: Mundicongres, S.L. o
realizar transferencia bancaria a:
Mundicongres, S.L.
Bankinter ES55.0128.0089.0101.0392.8207

Cancelaciones:
Las cancelaciones realizadas antes del 15 de Noviembre de
2017, tendrán el 100% de devolución.
Antes del 31 de Diciembre de 2017, tendrán el 50% de
devolución.
Después del 1 de Enero de 2018, no se admitirán cancela-
ciones.

Enviar formulario a:
Mundicongres, S.L.
C/ Iturbe, 5, 3º B
28028 Madrid
Tel.: +34 91 411 69 96 - fax +34 91 557 21 75
htayrinon@mundicongres.com
mundicongres@mundicongres.com
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COLABORADORES

ALEXION
AMGEN
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE
GRUNENTHAL
JANSSEN
MEDTRONIC
MENARINI
NIPRO EUROPE
OTSUKA
ROVI
SANOFI-GENZYME
SHIRE
VIFOR FRESENIUS





SECRETARÍA TÉCNICA
MUNDICONGRES, SL. 

C/ Iturbe, 5 - 3º B - 28028. Madrid

Tel. +34 91 411 6996 - Fax. +34 91 557 2175 

htayrinon@mundicongres.com

mundicongres@mundicongres.com    

www.mundicongres.com

IDIOMAS
Español e Inglés


